NOTICE

This scan only represents the application as filed. The information contained herein meets the requirements of K.A.R. 5-3-1 or K.A.R. 5-5-1, and has been found acceptable for filing in the office of the Chief Engineer. The application should not be considered to be a complete application as per K.A.R. 5-3-1b or K.A.R. 5-5-2a.

Water Resources Received

Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER

Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture
1320 Research Park Drive
Manhattan, Kansas 66502
http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

APPLICATION FOR TERM PERMIT MAY 15 2020

☐ GROUNDWATER
☐ SURFACE WATER
(check one)

MAY 15 2020 //:4G KS Dept Of Agriculture



State of Kansas

20209044

STATUTORY FILING FEE MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION (Make check payable to the Kansas Department of Agriculture)

Street 5600 KANSAS AVE City and State KANSAS CITY KS Zip Code 66106	er is to be used for (briefly describe proposed use explain the rate and quantity requested): USE – Sand and Gravel Dredging in KS River Channel Thrs x 60 mins x 3,000 gpm = 1,080 million gals. Ition of place of use: 36, T11S, R23E – Edwardsville Dredge If Miles 15.4 to 16.9 (see map) If od of use: If mencing date: May 15, 2020 If Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 If am pit, check here If or of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Idapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be intarily dismissed. PUseID: 26180			
Street 5600 KANSAS AVE City and State KANSAS CITY KS Zip Code 66106 Telephone No. (913) 281-5600 E-Mail Address danh@kvco.net and/or Taxpayer I.D. No. 48-1202712 2. Location of Point of Diversion: Geo-Ctr of River Reach Sec. 36 , Twp. 11S , Rng. 23E, Wyandotte County, Kansas. (NW SE SW) Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1263 feet North from Southeast Corner NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the approximate geographic center. 3. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 3,000 Amount Requested (acre-feet) 3,320 AF (1,081.8 million gals.) per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) Date (completed) (will be completed) Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 1. The water of the water of the stream Kansas River North More of Stream Kansas River Plus \$20 2. The	explain the rate and quantity requested): USE – Sand and Gravel Dredging in KS River Channel Phrs x 60 mins x 3,000 gpm = 1,080 million gals. Ition of place of use: 36, T11S, R23E – Edwardsville Dredge In Miles 15.4 to 16.9 (see map) Ind of use: In May 15, 2020 Ing Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 In May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 In May 15, 2020 In Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 In May 15, 2020 In Date: May 16, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 In May 17, Check here Description of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within 1/2 mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the entered of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Itapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
City and State KANSAS CITY KS Zip Code 66106	tion of place of use: . 36, T11S, R23E – Edwardsville Dredge . Miles 15.4 to 16.9 (see map) . May 15, 2020 . May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 . May 15, 2020 . May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 . May 15, 2020 . May 16, Check here			
Zip Code 66106Telephone No. (_913) 281-5600	tion of place of use: .36, T11S, R23E – Edwardsville Dredge Ir Miles 15.4 to 16.9 (see map) od of use: mencing date: May 15, 2020 Ing Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 earn pit, check here oor intersect water table? Yes No on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Itapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
E-Mail Address danh@kvco.net and/or Taxpayer I.D. No. 48-1202712 2. Location of Point of Diversion: Geo-Ctr of River Reach Sec. 36 , Twp. 11S , Rng. 23E, Wyandotte County, Kansas. (NW SE SW) Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1263	and of use: mencing date: May 15, 2020 Ing Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 Dearn pit, check here Door intersect water table? Yes No To not the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the e of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Itapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
and/or Taxpayer I.D. No. 48-1202712 2. Location of Point of Diversion: Geo-Ctr of River Reach Sec. 36 , Twp. 11S , Rng. 23E, Wyandotte County, Kansas. (NW SE SW) Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1263	or Miles 15.4 to 16.9 (see map) or d of use: mencing date: May 15, 2020 ng Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 earn pit, check here oor intersect water table? Yes No on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Itapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
2. Location of Point of Diversion: Geo-Ctr of River Reach Sec. 36 , Twp. 11S , Rng. 23E, Wyandotte County, Kansas. (NW SE SW) Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1263	and of use: mencing date: May 15, 2020 Ing Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 Item pit, check here Item poor intersect water table? Yes No In on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the e of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Itapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
2. Location of Point of Diversion: Geo-Ctr of River Reach Sec. 36, Twp. 11S, Rng. 23E, Wyandotte County, Kansas. (NW SE SW) Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1263	mencing date: May 15, 2020 ng Date: May 14, 2030 Also enter on Item 12 eam pit, check here oor intersect water table? Yes No on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the e of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: lapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
Distance from Southeast Corner of Section: 1263	eam pit, check here oor intersect water table? Yes No on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: lapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
1263feet North from Southeast Corner 3892feet West from Southeast Corner NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the approximate geographic center. 3. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 3,000	or intersect water table? Yes No on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Itapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
3892 feet West from Southeast Corner NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the approximate geographic center. 3. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 3,000 Amount Requested (acre-feet) 3,320 AF (1,081.8 million gals.) per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) Date (completed) (will be completed) Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 7. Loca users scale accours that of Ove Volus that of Over Volus that of Ove Volus that of Over Volus that of	on of the proposed point of diversion and those of other water within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: Imaging Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
3892 feet West from Southeast Corner NOTE: If point of diversion is not site specific (i.e. groundwater pit) show the approximate geographic center. 3. Water Use Data: Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 3,000 Amount Requested (acre-feet) 3,320 AF (1,081.8 million gals.) per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) Date (completed) (will be completed) Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 1. The water control water control to the completed cours scale cours shad to the course state of the course state of the course scale cours state of the course state of the c	within ½ mile shall be indicated on the diagram to the lower-left, 1 inch = 2,000 feet. If surface water, indicate on the diagram the of the stream, and its name. List other D.W.R. permit numbers over the requested point(s) of diversion or place of use here: lapping Term Permit, File No. 949159 will be			
Proposed Max. Pumping Rate (gpm) 3,000 Amount Requested (acre-feet) 3,320 AF (1,081.8 million gals.) per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) Date (completed) (will be completed) Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 2. The				
gals.) per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) Date (completed) (will be completed) Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 2. The				
per calendar year Depth of Well (feet) Date (completed) (will be completed) Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 2. The				
Depth of Well (feet)	FEE SCHEDULE			
Date (completed) (will be completed)	filing fee for an application is based on the maximum amount of ruse proposed within a year. Except for storage, the fee is:			
Drainage Basin Kansas River Name of Stream Kansas River 2. The				
2. The	than 320 \$300.00 \$900			
Acre	for each additional 100 acre-feet or any part thereof.			
	ee for an application in which storage is requested, is:			
NW sw se Mor	than 250 \$200.00			
plus \$20	00 for each additional 250 acre-feet of storage or any part thereof.			
	an application requests both direct use and storage, the fee harged shall be as determined under No. 1 or No. 2 above, thichever is greater, but not both fees.			
pow 100	fee for an application for a permit to appropriate water for water or dewatering purposes shall be \$100.00 plus \$200.00 for each cubic feet per second, or part thereof, of the diversion rate ested.			
	quest for an extension of time to extend the term of a term permit be accompanied by a fee of \$100.00.			
	e is a separate application form for domestic use. Do not use this for domestic use.			
1 ac 1 m	CONVERSION FACTORS			

For Office Use Only:
F.O. GMD Meets K.A.R. 5-3-1 (

5/18/2020

Code

8.	For groundwater use, list below all wells within ½ mile side. If additional space is needed, attach a map.				nile of the proposed well, and plot locations upon the diagram on reverse Water Resources				
	Other we					Receiv			
	Well A					1100011			
	Woll /					MAY 15	2020		
	Well B	Owner(s):							
		Address:				KS Dept Of A	griculture		
9.					s of all landowners from ersion is located. If add				
	Tract A	Owner(s): _ Address: _							
	Tract B								
10	. The own	er of the point	of diversion, if other	her than the applica	ant is (please print):				
	Applica	ant							
					ss and telephone number) I of, the point of diversi				
	lieu the	ereof, you may I have legal a	sign the following	g sworn statement: rol of, the point of o	deed, lease, easement diversion described in the under penalty of perjury	nis application from t	the landowner or the		
		Evecuted on	May 12	entative. Tueciare t	under penalty of perjury	that the lonegoing is	True and correct.		
		Executed on _	may ra,			Applicant's Signature			
	The ap	plicant must pete this portion	rovide the require	ed information or si	gnature irrespective of volume unacceptable for filing	whether they are the	landowner. Failure to		
11			at the information	set hereon is true	and accurate to the bes	st of his/her knowled	ge.		
12	agrees t dismissa	hat this appro I date to be or	opriation right ma	ay be dismissed a 030 or within a	the matter of abandonn and terminated upon c ny extension of time au	completion of the p	roposed project, said		
13				to nearby water used by this application	sers, at no charge to san.	aid users, should the	eir rights to use water		
14.				ergency contact is n	Telephone No	.,(913) 281-	9950		
	(Lles	If Hys	- ' '		fam the	up2	5/12/2020 Date		
		Signature of Ap		or					
-	Ckin	pplicant's Name	Printed		General Ma	Title			
				DO NOT WRITE	BELOW THIS LINE				
		ONS OF APPR			m which the quantity of w				

The applicant shall maintain accurate and complete records from which the quantity of water diverted during each calendar year may be readily determined. Accurate and complete records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Failure to file the annual water use report by the due date, shall cause the applicant to be subject to a civil penalty.

The use of water herein authorized shall not be made so as to impair any use under existing water rights nor prejudicially and unreasonably affect the public interest.

The Chief Engineer specifically retains jurisdiction in this matter with authority to make such reasonable reductions in the approved rate of diversion and quantity authorized, and such changes in other terms, conditions, and limitation set forth in this approval and permit to proceed as may be deemed to be in the public interest.

VOLUNTARY WAIVER OF HEARING & DISMISSAL OF WATER RIGHT OR PERMIT

To:	Kansas Department of Ag Division of Water Resource 1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, Kansas 66502	ces (DWR) e 2	F	Re:	Appropriation of Wat Water Right Vested Right Term Permit	ter
	http://agriculture.ks.gov/d	<u>wr</u>			File No. <u>949159</u>	
perm signir	undersigned owner(s) and/o it freely and voluntarily rec ng this waiver, I am indicat ht, title and interest in said	quest that the ing my unde	e file be dism rstanding and	issed	d and its priority forfer	ited. By
	signature(s) below represe per shown above (attach du					r the file
I/we recog	signature(s) below also ind may have had regarding the gnize that if this closure red nate this water right and for	e dismissal a quest is subr	nd termination	n of t Divisi	the above referenced for of Water Resource	file. I/we
	Indicate here if you wish to retain	ain the well(s) fo	or domestic use	(DWR	water right not required):	
	Signature of Owner of Authorized A		Sign	ature o	of Spouse or Title of Authorized A	gent
KAW	VALLEY ČOMPANIES %D Print Name	AN HAYS			Print Name	
5600 1	KANSAS AVE					
3000 1	Address				Address	
KANS	AS CITY, KS 66106					
	City, State, Zip		100	9 71	City, State, Zip	
	of Kansas) by of <u>Wyardutk</u>)					
	by certify that the foregoing ir			prese	ence and sworn to befor	e me this
12	_ day of <u>May</u>	, 20_	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		To Form	
	- 1. 1 in				Notary Publi	С
Му С	ommission Expires: 3/1/23	STATE OR	THOMAS LYNCH	Salar Perfe		
	er Resources Received	PUBLIC	My Appointment Exp March 1, 2023	ires	DW:	S /R Initials

MAY 15 2020

1320 Research Park Drive Manhattan, KS 66502 785-564-6700 www. agriculture.ks.gov



900 SW Jackson, Room 456 Topeka, KS 66612 785-296-3556

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

May 20, 2020

KAW VALLEY COMPANIES 5600 KANSAS AVE KANSAS CITY KS 66106

RE: Application, File No. 20209044

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Division of Water Resources (Division) has received your application for a permit to appropriate water for beneficial use. Your application has been assigned the file number referenced above. Please be aware that the Division may have a large number of pending applications on hand at times and makes every attempt to process them in the order in which they are received. You will be contacted if additional information is required.

Please note, this letter only acknowledges receipt of your application and does not guarantee approval. In accordance with the provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, the use of water as proposed prior to approval of the application is unlawful.

Additional information about the process may be found on our website at <u>agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr</u>. If you have any other questions, please contact our office at 785-564-6640 or your local Topeka Field Office at 785-296-5733. If you call, please reference the file number so we can help you more efficiently.

Sincerely,

Kristen A. Baum

New Applications Unit Supervisor

rister a Baum

Water Appropriation Program